PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6196591

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	EXECUTIVE ORDER 9424, CONFIRMATORY LICENSE

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
THE OHIO STATE UNIVERSITY	07/13/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	US AIR FORCE OFFICE OF SCIENTIFIC RESEARCH		
Street Address:	875 NORTH RANDOLPH STREET, SUITE 325		
City:	ARLINGTON		
State/Country:	VIRGINIA		
Postal Code:	22203-1768		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	09296138

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: iedison@tremonticonsulting.com

Correspondent Name: TYSON HAYNES

Address Line 1: ROLAND CLARKE PLACE STE 150

Address Line 4: RESTON, VIRGINIA 20191

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	GREGORY SULLIVAN JR
SIGNATURE:	/Gregory Sullivan Jr/
DATE SIGNED:	07/13/2020

Total Attachments: 1

source=09296138 - FIXED#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 053188 FRAME: 0013

506149859

License to the United States Government

Business Address

RECORDED: 07/13/2020

(Sign and submit this executed document to the United States Patent and Trademark Office – Electronic Patent Assignment System (EPAS) http://epas.uspto.gov

Execut	ive Order 94	24: Government Support Lice	nse (Government Support Clause)	
Inventio	on title:	HOD FOR FABRICATING SHAF		
Invento	_{r(s):} Sand	hage Kenneth H., K	umar Praga,	
U.S. Filir	ng/Issue Date:	04/21/1999		
5	A 12	09/296.138		
Grant/C	ontract Numb	Serial No:	72	
		iled/intended in (countries):		
The inve	ention identific at 37 CFR 401.	ed above is a subject Invention u 14, FAR 52.227-11 or FAR 52.227	nder 35 U.S.C. 200, et seq. , and the Standard Patent Right - 12 (if applicable) which are included among the terms of ed States Government. This document is confirmatory of	the
1.	As required b	ру 37 CFR 401.14 (f) (2) and Execu	itive Order 9424:	
	This inventio	n was made with government su	pport under Grant/Contract Number(s) <u>F49620-95-1-037</u>	2
	awarded by t	the United States Air Force Office	of Scientific Research. The government has certain rights	in
	the invention	٦.		
2.	_	nts acquired by the Government regulations that are applicable t	by reason of the above identified grant/contract award are the award.	nd
The Gov		reby granted an irrevocable pow	er to inspect and make copies of the above identified pat	ent
Signed	this July	day of	2020	
By: Jo	ohn Cocu	umelli ess Official Printed Name and		
Institu	tional Busine	ess Official Printed Name and	Title	
Signat	ure			
$_{Title}S$	enior Inte	ellectual Property ar	nd Grant Compliance Officer	
_{For} Th	e Ohio S	State University		
. 01		tractor Organization		
At Offic	e of Corporate	Engagement 1524 North High Stre	eet Columbus, OH 43201	

PATENT REEL: 053188 FRAME: 0014